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Participant List
Region V

Caprisca Randolph-Robinson

Director of TANF Employment and Training
Mllinois Department of Human Services

8001 S. Cottage Grove

Chicago, Illinois 60419

Phone: 773-602-4313

Fax:  773-602-4220

Email: caprisca.randolph-robinson@illinois.gov

Kimberly Keilen

Division Director of Family Program Policy
Michigan Department of Human Services
235 S. Grand Avenue

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Phone: 517-331-0186

Fax:  517-335-7771

Email: Keilenk@michigan.gov

Dale Shaw

Cash Assistance Senior Policy Analyst
Michigan Department of Human Services
235 S. Grand Avenue

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Phone: 517-712-5598

Fax:  517-335-7771

Email: Shawd2@michigan.gov

Jane Delage
Program Manager
Minnesota Department of Human Services
444 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0951
Phone: 651-431-4008
Fax: | 651-431-7526
Email: jane.delage@state.mn.us

[

Kara Wente

Cash and Food Assistance Section Chief
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
50 W. Town Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: 614-752-0747

Fax:  614-466-1767

Email: kara.bertke-wente@ijfs.ohio.gov

Janice Peters

Director, Bureau of Working Families
Wisconsin Department of Children and
Families

201 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, Wisconsin 353708

Phone: 608-266-7456

Email: Janice.Peters@wisconsin.gov

Kris Randal

Division Administrator

Wisconsin Department of Children and
Families,

Division of Family & Economic Security
201 E. Washington Avenue, Room A200
Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Phone: 608-266-8719

Fax:  608-261-6376

Email: kris.randal@wisconsin.gov
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Region VII

Bob Krebs

Executive Officer 2

Iowa Department of Human Services
1305 E. Walnut Street

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Phone: 515-281-7315

Fax:  515-281-6248

Email: rkrebs@dhs.state ia.us

Janet Shoeman

Program Planner 3

Iowa Department of Human Services
1305 E. Walnut Street

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Phone: 515-281-6082

Fax:  515-281-7791

Email: jshoema@dhs.state.ia.us

Kathe Decker

Director of Economic and Employment Support
Kansas Social and Rehabilitation Services

915 S.W. Harrison

Topeka, Kansas 66612

Phone: 785-296-6750

Fax:  785-296-6960

Email: kathe.decker@srs.ks.gov

Judy Kennedy
TANF Program Manager
Kansas Social and Rehabilitation Services
915 S.W. Harrison
Topeka, Kansas 66612
Phone: 785-296-2968
Fax:  785-296-6960
Email: judy.kennedy@srs.ks.gov

Jeannie Olson

Assistant Deputy Director

Missouri Department of Social Services
615 Howerton Court

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Phone: 573-751-3178

Fax:  573-522-6220

Email: jeannie.olson@dss.mo.gov

Julie Philbert

Unit Manager

Missouri Department of Social Services
615 Howerton Court

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Phone: 573-522-2314

Fax:  573-526-5592

Email: julie.k philbert@dss.mo.gov

Jennifer Roberts

Missouri Work Assistance Program Manager
Missouri Family Support Division

615 Howerton Court

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Phone: 573-520-5444

Fax:  573-522-9557

Email: jennifer.roberts@dss.mo.gov
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Federal Partners

Earl S. Johnson

Director

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Family Assistance

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-9276

Fax:  202-401-4746

Email: Earl.Johnson@acf.hhs.gov

Barbara Cotterman

Health Insurance Specialist

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
Room 235,

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-6426

Email: Barbara.Cotterman@cms.hhs.gov

Sandra Levels

Health Insurance Specialist

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services,
Region VII

Room 235,

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-6428

Fax: 816-235-7082
Email: sandra.levels@cms.hhs.gov

Mark Greenberg

Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-1822

Email: Mark.Greenberg@ACEF.hhs.gov

Ken Tota

Deputy Director

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Refugee Resettlement

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-9246

Fax:  202-401-0981

Email: ktota@act.hhs.gov

Maggie Wynne

Director, Anti-Trafficking in Persons Division
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Refugee Resettlement

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W., 8th Floor West
Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-4664

Fax:  202-401-5487

Email: maggie.wynne@acf.hhs.gov
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Region V Staff

Frances Dixon

Program Specialist

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Region V

233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 312-886-4924

Fax:  312-886-5373

Email: frances.dixon@acf.hhs.gov

Steven Krasner

TANF Regional Program Manager

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Region V

233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 312-353-3265

Fax:  312-886-5373
Email: steven krasner@acf.hhs.gov

Tom Schindler

Program Specialist

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Administration for Children and Families,
Region V

233 N. Michigan Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 312-886-9540

Fax:  312-886-5373

Email: tschindler@acf.hhs.gov
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Gary Allen

TANF Regional Program Manager

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-2236

Fax:  816-426-2228

Email: gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov

DeLoach Draine

TANEF/Trafficking Lead Specialist

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106
Phone: 816-426-2273

Fax:  816-426-2888

Email: deloach.draine@acf.hhs.gov

Arseni Popov

Financial Operations Specialist

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-2287

Email: arseni.popov@act.hhs.gov

Sebastin Zachery Weaver

Program Specialist

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families,
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII

601 E. 12th Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-2225

Email: sebastin.weaver@acf.hhs.gov
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Cynthia Cordes

Human Trafficking Coordinator, Assistant U.S.
Attorney

U.S. Attorney’s Office, Western District of
Missouri

Phone: 816-426-3188

Email: Cynthia.Cordes@usdoj.gov

Denise DeVaan

AFI Regional Consultant: National Coordinator
AFI Regional Consultants

ICF International

5508 Cumberland Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410

Phone: 612-926-8116

Email: denise.devaan@idaresources.org

Michelle Derr

Senior Researcher

Mathematica Policy Research

600 Maryland Avenue, S.W., Suite 550
Washington, District of Columbia 20024
Phone: 202-484-4830

Fax:  202-863-1763
Email: mderr@mathematica-mpr.com

Traci Francis

Director of Programs

Hope House, Inc.

PO Box 520409

Independence, Missouri 64052
Phone: 816-461-4188

Email: tfrancis@hopehouse.net

Lewis A. Kimsey

State Refugee Coordinator

Social and Rehabilitation Services
915 S.W. Harrison

Topeka, Kansas 66612

Phone: 785-296-0147

Fax:  785-296-6960

Email: lewis.kimsey@srs.ks.gov

Tina Malinowski

Advocacy and Education Coordinator
Rose Brooks Center

PO Box 320599

Kansas City, Missouri 64132

Phone: 816-523-5550

Fax:  816-523-8177

Email: tina@rosebrooks.org
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LaDonna Pavetti Edwin Silverman

Vice President Chief, Bureau of Refugee and Immigrant
Center on Budget and Policy Priorities Services

820 First Street N.E. Illinois Department of Human Services
Washington, District of Columbia 20002 401 South Clinton

Phone: 202-325-8736 Chicago, Illinois 60607

Fax:  202-408-1056 Phone: 312-793-7120

Email: pavetti@cbpp.org Fax:  312-793-2281

Email: Edwin.Silverman@Illinois.gov
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Caterina Bummara Damon L. Waters
Senior Associate Technical Specialist

ICF International ICF International

9300 Lee Highway 9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2239 Phone: 703-225-2308
Fmail: Chummara®@icfi.com Email: dwaters@icfi.com

Lynn Carrier

Research Assistant

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2185
Email: LCarrier@icfi.com






